HYBRID/ELECTRIC VEHICLE EXCLUSIONS: DAMAGE OR 
MALFUNCTIONS CAUSED BY IMPROPER STORAGE OR 
HANDLING OF THE HIGH-VOLTAGE COVERED VEHICLE, 
INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED TO PARKING THE COVERED 
VEHICLE FOR MORE THAN TWENTY-FOUR (24) HOURS 
WHEN THE AMBIENT TEMPERATURE IS HIGHER THAN ONE 
HUNDRED EIGHTEEN (118°F) DEGREES FAHRENHEIT; 
DAMAGE OR MALFUNCTIONS CAUSED BY OPERATION OF 
THE HIGH- VOLTAGE VEHICLE IN AREAS FLOODED WITH 
WATER HIGHER THAN THE BOTTOM OF THE COVERED 
VEHICLE’S BODY; 

R. ANY HOSES AND BELTS NOT SPECIFICALLY LISTED AS 
COVERED IN SECTION 4, AGREEMENT COVERAGE;

[...]

The Agreement 
does not provide coverage when the responsibility for repair is 
covered by the Warranty provided by the dealer. The dealer is 
required by Minnesota Statute 325F.662 to provide an express dealer 
warranty for used vehicles with less than seventy-five thousand 
(75,000) miles at the time of sale. The required dealer warranty 
covers vehicles with less than thirty-six thousand (36,000) miles for 
sixty (60) days or two thousand five hundred (2,500) miles, whichever 
comes first. The required dealer warranty covers Vehicles with less 
than seventy-five thousand (75,000) miles, but more than thirty-six 
thousand (36,000) miles, for thirty (30) days or one thousand (1,000) 
miles, whichever comes first. Some limitations and exclusions apply. 
This Agreement merely contains a general summary of the required 
dealer warranty. For details, You should refer to Minnesota Statute